

	Sponsor: Student Body President Spialek, Senator Volgman, Senator Monahan, Senator Larson
	Bill to Amend the Executive Branch By-Laws
	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
	WHEREAS, amendments needed to be made to the Executive Branch By-Laws to be in conjunction with the proposed amendments for the Constitution as proposed by the Constitutional Review Commission;
	WHEREAS, other amendments are included to clarify hourly compensation, executive and emergency sessions, SGA external committees, and caucuses;
	WHEREAS, the proposed amendments to the Executive Branch By-Laws are provided in an attached document;
	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association accepts these changes dependent upon the approval and ratification of the Constitution;
	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs that the SGA Advisor be empowered to make necessary wording changes if this bill is approved to make the document consistent with the language in the new Constitution and Bylaws.
-	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>31</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2010.
	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
	Matt Spialek, Student Body President Mike Carnahan, President of the Assembly
	I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
	Mary McMahon, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: <u>19 Y</u> A <u>1</u> N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP